
·Grill position at Pacesetters is 10ft from the soffit hang over of the house.
Grilling in the garage or on the porch with an overhanging roof is NOT
permitted.
All grills must have a fire proof pan that the grill sits on. 
Check propane tanks and lines for leaks.
When using a wire brush to clean the grates. Be sure to wipe the grates
off before applying food. Debris from the wire brush is left behind on the
grates and will transfer to your food.
Never leave your grill unattended (plan ahead as to what is needed)
Use long handled grilling tools to give plenty of clearance from heat and
flames.
After grilling – turn the gas off at the tank. Do a safety check on the grill so
that all fire is extinguished just to be sure.
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QUOTE OF THE MONTH
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“Intelligence is a gift. Understanding is a prize.
Wisdom is a blessing.  Enlightenment is your
reward.” 
~ Matshona Dhliwayo

OUTDOOR GRILLING

The weather is just right for grilling, a few things to keep in mind:
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CONGRATULATIONS!

 Congratulations to Bessie Presley,
County Director for White/Warren/Dekalb

Counties on 25 years of service.

Congratulations to James Thomas,
DSP for White/Warren County Day

Program on 3 years of service. 

2  QUARTER 2025 PTO BUYOUT ND

Meet and Welcome, Chris Breeding, the newest member of the
maintenance crew. Chris joined our team in May so you’ll see him
out in our homes doing repairs and scheduled maintenance
projects. Jim has been showing him around and introducing him.
Jerry Carmack has known Chris for several years and everybody that
knows him has had nothing but positive things to say. Chris likes to
fish, ride motorcycles and plays bass guitar in a band. Chris has held
several positions in commercial farming, along with several years at
the CO-OP doing everything from working in the garage to driving a
semi -truck hauling products and farm equipment. Chris has always
operated heavy equipment. He has had his own handyman business
for quite some time and very versatile with home repairs. Jerry knew
with his back ground he would be an asset to the maintenance
department.

WELCOME!!

To all Pacesetters Staff, this week only PTO Buyout may ONLY be requested in the 5/26/2025 –
6/08/25 pay period. Now hourly staff can request a buyout of accrued PTO hours at 100% value
up to a maximum of 40 accrued hours to be paid out June 20, 2025. This will be used as the
official accrual record. Be sure to review your time off balance prior to requesting any PTO
buyout. PTO Buyout may ONLY be requested in the 5/26/2025 – 6/08/25 pay period



JUNE SERVICE ANNIVERSARIES

Direct Support
Professional
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WELCOME NEW JUNE HIRES!

Oops! Don’t see your name or see your name and  don’t want it seen? ☹  Change this by
contacting HR/Isabel Koceja at isabel.koceja@pacesetterstn.com!

HAPPY JUNE BIRTHDAYS

STAFFSUPPORTED

Sign On Bonus
 $500

Referral Bonus
$250

JUNE 2025

NAME                                  YEARS NAME                                  YEARSNAME                                       YEARS

 pacesetterstn.com/careers

LEARN MORE!

DATE: SEPTEMBER 20TH 

Teams & Sponsorships Available!

WHITE PLAINS GOLF COURSE

PACESETTERS
GOLF TOURNAMENT

$30,000 PRIZE!$30,000 PRIZE!

Visit the Website
for more Details!

Kenzley Hodgin
Tashia Draper 
Miranda Judd
Jonathan Dickerson
Holly Burgess
Savanna Hargis
Jerry Carmack 
Amanda Green
Heather Burchett
Karen Brisendine

Carla Thompson
Rhonda Gilbert
Melissa McClanahan
Barbara Jennes
Amanda Gernaey
Hillary Alvarez
Sherry Brown

6/1
6/4
6/5
6/8
6/8
6/9
6/10
6/12
6/13
6/15

6/17
6/21
6/22
6/25
6/25
6/25
6/27

Lynn Adcock
Ashley Cook
Renea Lancaster
Teresa Davis
Kariann Willis
Kim Walton
Cari Anderson
Lesa Smith

Marilyn Harris
Stephanie Turner
Barbara Qualls
Chrissy Cothron
Jamie Martin
Marissa Horton
Vanessa Kennedy

Alex Condori
Claudia Woodard
Hattie Chastain
Crystal Hawkins
Chelsie Miller
Nicholas Qualls
Isabel Koceja

30
20
13
12
11

 11 
8
8

7
7
5
5
4
3
2

2
2
2
2
2
1
1

6/1
6/4
6/6
6/8
6/12
6/14
6/14
6/22
6/23
6/26

WE ARE HIRING!

Stacy McCormick
Jonathan Underwood
Zachery  
Scott Gipson 
James T. White
Benjamin H. 
Daryl McGlone
Donald Lowe
Amanda Willette 
Tabitha Rothan 

pacesetterstn.com/planepull

Saturday
June 7th

Tina Agosti
Chris Breeding 

Lillian Brown

Emilee Finan
Briana Lamonica

Jane Loyd

JaQuay Montero 
Peggy Montijo
Telecia Parks

Lucy Sizelove-Shanks
Katelyn Webb

Randall Woolums
Destiny Young

https://www.pacesetterstn.com/careers
http://pacesetterstn.com/golf
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HAPPENINGS AT PACESETTERS

Carl T. from Warren County
enjoyed sitting on the porch

enjoying some fresh air

Larry and Greg attended a
Resource Event in Cannon

County.  

Rebecca W. enjoyed making fried
shrimp at home in Macon County. 

Ricky W. and Wanda C. were
getting some exercise.

June 6  th

Pioneer Days in Central Park, Livingston,

12 p.m. to 9 p.m.

Folk Medicine Festival Jun 7 @ in Red

Boiling Springs, TN 

June 7  th

Pull a plane Upper Cumberland Airport

11 a.m. to 2 p.m.

Pioneer Days in Central Park, Livingston,

12 p.m. to 9 p.m.

June 9  th

Cookeville community band concert.

Dogwood Park 7:30 p.m. to 8:30 p.m.

Garry T. and a friend
celebrated his birthday.

THINGS TO DO

Greg T. from White County
enjoyed the Dogwood Park

Fountain

Joey L. from White County
enjoyed the Dogwood Park

Fountain

Home Manager Amy Alfrey was with
Rebecca B, Diedre T and Lisa M. visiting

family during Memorial weekend.

June 13  th

After dark movie in the park.

Dogwood Park 8 p.m. to 10 p.m.

Victory Branch Farm (guided paint

tour) June 13  in Westmoreland TN.th

June 14  th

Dogwood Community Band Festival

Dogwood Park 4 p.m. to 9 p.m.

June 19  - 21  th st

Hillbilly Days @ Key Park

June 21  st

Hillbilly Hurl (disc golf tournament) @

Key Park


